
FEDERAL PURCHASE CONTACTS

STANDARDIZATION DIVISION PROGRAM RESPONSIBILITIES

Martin E. O'Connor, Director General Oversight
Martin.Oconnor@ams.usda.gov Waivers and Appeals of Decisions (Suppliers/Vendors/Labs)

(202) 720‐7046

Darin Doerscher Technical Proposal Reviews
Darin.Doerscher@ams.usda.gov Corrective Action Reviews

(563) 847‐1550 *Specification Development and Revisions*
New Products Evaluation

Bucky Gwartney NOIE/NOS/Abeyance Notification
Bucky.Gwartney@ams.usda.gov Database Managemenet

(202) 720‐1424

Terry L. Lutz Audit Reports
Terry.Lutz@ams.usdsa.gov Supplier/Vendor Status Change

(202) 260‐8099 Product Disposition
Daily Status Report (DSR)

Eligible Suppliers/Vendors List
Recipient Complaints/Recalls

Kerry Smith Laboratory Coordinator 
Kerry.Smith@ams.usda.gov Lab Audits

(202) 720‐0744

Steve Whisenant Technical Proposal Reviews
Steve.Whisenant@ams.usda.gov Corrective Action Reviews

(806) 359‐4130 * Specification Development and Revisions *

* ‐ Co‐Share


